
PERFORMANCE LEVELS:
· API CF/SG 
· CAT TO-2 
· CCMC G2/D2 
· MIL-L-2104D 
· MIL-L-46152D 
· MTU Type 2 

Endurox HD 10W is developed for diesel and gasoline heavy-duty engines, 
operating under moderate to severe conditions. Endurox HD is also suitable 
for stationary engines. The oil is in particular suitable for use in Diesel 
engines which are operated on low sulphur fuels but also on, still widely 
available, fuels containing sulphur at elevated levels up to 1.5%. 
Endurox HD is also available in SAE 30/40/50/25W-60.  

DESCRIPTION:

· High dispersancy and detergency properties 
· Good anti-wear, anti-foam and anti-corrosion properties 
· Excellent thermal and oxidation stability 

BENEFITS:

 SAE

 Total Base Number (TBN) 
 Flash Point
 Pour Point
 Viscosity Index
 Viscosity 100 °C
 Viscosity 40 °C
 Density 15 °C:

10W

cSt
cSt

°C
mg KOH/g

°C

Unit

TYPICAL PROPERTIES

Kg/m3 868
35.3
6
115
-36
220
12.6
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