

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

ENDUROX HD 10W

Heavy-Duty Engine Oil

DESCRIPTION:

Endurox HD 10W is developed for diesel and gasoline heavy-duty engines, operating under moderate to severe conditions. Endurox HD is also suitable for stationary engines. The oil is in particular suitable for use in Diesel engines which are operated on low sulphur fuels but also on, still widely available, fuels containing sulphur at elevated levels up to 1.5%.

Endurox HD is also available in SAE 30/40/50/25W-60.



BENEFITS:

- High dispersancy and detergency properties
- Good anti-wear, anti-foam and anti-corrosion properties
- · Excellent thermal and oxidation stability

PERFORMANCE LEVELS:

- API CF/SG
- CAT TO-2
- CCMC G2/D2
- MIL-L-2104D
- MIL-L-46152D
- MTU Type 2

TYPICAL PROPERTIES

SAE	Unit	10W
Density 15 °C:	Kg/m3	868
Viscosity 40 °C	cSt	35.3
Viscosity 100 °C	cSt	6
Viscosity Index		115
Pour Point	°C	-36
Flash Point	°C	220
Total Base Number (TBN)	mg KOH/g	12.6



RYMAX LUBRICANTS B.V. Delweg 8
The Notherlands 6002 D 13

Delweg B 6902 PJ Zevenaar T +31 (0) 316 740 856

E info@rymax-lubricants.com W www.rymax-lubricants.com

